
                                                             
 

Start List Del Grand Prix Del Paraguay 
 

Fecha: 01/11/2024 - 01/11/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: GPSPAR24 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 

 
          

  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_1   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 19.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          2 Villegas Tomas Ariel                     30/4 /2004        ARG                    

          3 Renteria Jimenez Jhonny Alexnder         26/3 /1997        COL                    

          4 Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996        PAR                    

          5 Baltan Viveros Oscar Manuel              3 /12/2003        COL                    

          6 Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994        PAR                    

          7 De Assis Ramos Victor Gabriel            9 /2 /2002        BRA                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_2   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 19.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          2 Vargas Salazar Julian Sebasttian         18/12/2000        BOL                    

          3 Abello Sanchez Neiker Jesus              30/3 /2000        COL                    

          4 Florez Angulo Carlos Yesid               26/5 /2003        COL                    

          5 Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000        ARG                    

          6 Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998        ARG                    

          7 Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004        PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Serie_3   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 19.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          2 Ibe-akobi Vidal Ikenna                   30/12/2001        BOL                    

          3 Palacios Murillo Carlos Andres           11/11/1999        COL                    

          4 Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001        PAR                    

          5 Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004        PAR                    

          6 Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999        PAR                    

          7 Villegas Lucas Adrian                    30/4 /2004        ARG                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 19.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Abello Sanchez Neiker Jesus              30/3 /2000        COL                    

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001        PAR                    

            Baltan Viveros Oscar Manuel              3 /12/2003        COL                    

            Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000        ARG                    

            De Assis Ramos Victor Gabriel            9 /2 /2002        BRA                    

            Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés           24/5 /2004        PAR                    

            Florez Angulo Carlos Yesid               26/5 /2003        COL                    

            Ibe-akobi Vidal Ikenna                   30/12/2001        BOL                    

            Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998        ARG                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994        PAR                    

            Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro      29/5 /2004        PAR                    

            Palacios Murillo Carlos Andres           11/11/1999        COL                    

            Renteria Jimenez Jhonny Alexnder         26/3 /1997        COL                    



            Vargas Salazar Julian Sebasttian         18/12/2000        BOL                    

            Villegas Lucas Adrian                    30/4 /2004        ARG                    

            Villegas Tomas Ariel                     30/4 /2004        ARG                    

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis              3 /5 /1999        PAR                    

            Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas               7 /9 /1996        PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 21.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alberto Hernan Pizarro Centurion         8 /1 /1995        PAR                    

            Ayala Sanchez Derlis Ramon               7 /1 /1990        PAR                    

            Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004        PAR                    

            Johnson Carlos Augusto                   7 /6 /1997        ARG                    

            Lopez Villalba, Aguistin                 28/8 /1999        PAR                    

            Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis           18/7 /2000        PAR                    

            Rivero Bueno Rodolfo Walkir              28/10/1985        PAR                    

            Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996        PAR                    

            Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon             4 /6 /1991        PAR                    

            Toroya Paqui Daniel                      15/3 /1992        BOL                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 19.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          3 Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin           31/3 /2005        PAR                    

          4 Cremaschi Renzo                          6 /7 /1998        ARG                    

          5 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003        PAR                    

          6 Rosabal Edgar                            2 /2 /2005        URU                    

          7 Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004        PAR                    

 

  1.06 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 21.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Rosabal Edgar                            2 /2 /2005        URU                    

            Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997        PAR                    

            Villalba Barrios Alexander               11/1 /2007        PAR                    

            Ferrari Luciano Gabriel                  23/12/1998        ARG                    

            Izidoro Da Silva Felipe                  1 /10/2003        BRA                    

            De Assis Ramos Victor Gabriel            9 /2 /2002        BRA                    

            Thiessen Christopher                     18/10/2005        PAR                    

            Lopez Brian                              16/12/1998        ARG                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Rosabal Edgar                            2 /2 /2005        URU                    

            Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias            31/5 /2005        PAR                    

            Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel              10/3 /1988        PAR                    

            Techera Portillo Lautaro Rafael          18/5 /2002        URU                    

            Ortiz Cañete Antonio Gabriel             3 /9 /2001        PAR                    

            Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/3 /1994        PAR                    

            Flaming, Lars Anthony                    27/2 /2003        PAR                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 21.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Florez Angulo Carlos Yesid 26/5 /2003  

.           Abello Sanchez Neiker Jesus 30/3 /2000  

.           Baltan Viveros Oscar Manuel 3 /12/2003  

.           Palacios Murillo Carlos Andres 11/11/1999  

.                                                .       COL                    

 

            Londero Daniel Rodrigo 5 /5 /1998  

.           Ciampitti Juan Ignacio 5 /9 /2000  

.           Villegas Lucas Adrian 30/4 /2004  

.           Villegas Tomas Ariel 30/4 /2004  

.                                                .       ARG                    

 



            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003  

.           Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés 24/5 /2004  

.           Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias  14/11/2004  

.           Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004  

.                                                .       PAR                    

 

            Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis 3 /5 /1999  

.           Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas 7 /9 /1996  

.           Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel 1 /3 /1994  

.           Almiron Escobar, César 6 /8 /2001  

.                                                .       PAR                    

 

  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

          1 Cardozo Godoy, Julieta                   22/8 /2007        PAR                    

          2 Fritzsche Belen                          21/11/1997        ARG                    

          3 Alinny Skarleth Delgadillo Silva         14/3 /1997        BOL                    

          4 Lamboglia Maria Florencia                21/1 /1992        ARG                    

          5 Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998        PAR                    

          6 Chirinos Asalde Cayetana                 26/1 /2008        PER                    

          7 Richter Candia Johanna Ailin             17/4 /2000        PAR                    

          8 Romero Madera Brandy Nataly              9 /1 /2008        URU                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.55 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Anazco Colman Maria Leticia              2 /1 /1994        PAR                    

            Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/4 /1987        PAR                    

            Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           7 /12/1988        PAR                    

            Ortiz Eva                                2 /8 /1986        PAR                    

            Parra Sanchez Benita                     14/7 /2002        BOL                    

            Romero Gimenez Fatima                    7 /3 /1990        PAR                    

            Villar Rivas  Fatima Maria               12/4 /1988        PAR                    

            Würth Santina Charlotte                  9 /11/2000        PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 19.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

           Keitel Elisa                             16/5 /2001        CHI                    

           Bernard Stilling Helen                   11/8 /2005        ARG                    

           Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003        PAR                    

           Zita Camila Luciana                      15/10/2003        ARG                    

           Paredes Ramos, Rossmary                  31/12/2004        PAR                    

           Koss Marlene                             24/1 /2003        ARG                    

 

  0.84 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 20.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004        PAR                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007        PAR                    

            Zita Camila Luciana                      15/10/2003        ARG                    

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007        PAR                    

            Garetto Leila                            29/12/1999        ARG                    

            Koss Marlene                             24/1 /2003        ARG                    

            Zanolli Victoria                         26/11/2005        ARG                    

            Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003        PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 19.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005        PAR                    

            Mendieta Melissa                         12/7 /1995        PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004        PAR                    

            Pirelli Cubas, Anna Camila Donatell      30/1 /1989        PAR                    

            Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/9 /2002        PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 



 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 01/11/2024   Hora: 21.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Keitel Elisa 16/5 /2001  

.           Romero Madera Brandy Nataly 9 /1 /2008  

.           Chirinos Asalde Cayetana 26/1 /2008  

.           Alinny Skarleth Delgadillo Silva 14/3 /1997  

.                                                .       BOL                    

  

           Fritzsche Belen 21/11/1997  

.           Lamboglia Maria Florencia 21/1 /1992  

.           Koss Marlene 24/1 /2003  

.           Zita Camila Luciana 15/10/2003  

.                                                .       ARG                    

 

            Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli 12/05/2006  

.           Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena 17/5 /2005  

.           Cardozo Godoy, Julieta 22/8 /2007  

.           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi 29/12/2006  

.                                                .       PAR                    

 

            Richter Candia Johanna Ailin 17/4 /2000  

.           Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula 11/7 /2003  

.           Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi 21/7 /1998  

.           Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren 13/11/1998  

.                                                .       PAR                    

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  70 

 

F:  41 
 

 


